

60. Winward KE, Plugfelder SC, Flynn HW, et al. Postoperative *Propionibacterium* endophthalmitis. *Ophthalmology* 1993; 100: 447-51
61. Doft BH, Barza M. Ceftazidime or Amikacin. Choice of intravitreal antimicrobials in the treatment of postoperative endophthalmitis. *Arch Ophthalmol* 1994; 112: 17-8
62. Campochiaro PA, Lim JJ. Aminoglycoside toxicity in the treatment of endophthalmitis. *Arch Ophthalmol* 1994; 112: 48-53
63. Conway BP, Campochiaro PA. Macular infarction after endophthalmitis treated with vitrectomy and intravitreal gentamicin. *Arch Ophthalmol* 1986; 104: 367-71
64. Donahue SP, Kowalski RP, Eller AW, et al. Empiric treatment of endophthalmitis: are aminoglycosides necessary? *Arch Ophthalmol* 1994; 112: 45-7
65. Aaberg TM, Flynn HW, Murray TG. Intraocular ceftazidime as an alternative to the aminoglycosides in the treatment of endophthalmitis. *Arch Ophthalmol* 1994; 112: 18-19
66. Forster RK. Endophthalmitis. In: Tasman W, editor. *Duane's clinical ophthalmology*. Vol. 4. Chap. 24. Philadelphia: Lippincott-Raven, 1995: 15

Correspondence and reprints: Dr Sean P. Donahue, 8015 Medical Center East, Vanderbilt University Eye Center, Nashville, TN 37232-8808, USA.
E-mail: sean.donahue@mcmail.vanderbilt.edu

Errata

Vol. 46, No. 3, page 387: In table II, the half-life of pergolide should read 15-42 (mean 27) hours.

[Montastruc JL, Rascol O, Senard JM. *Current status of dopamine agonists in Parkinson's disease. Drugs* 1993 Sep; 46 (3): 384-93]

Vol. 51, No. 5, page 838: In the fifth paragraph of section 5.1.1, the second sentence should read, '... 17% for the losartan potassium group ...'.

page 845: In reference no. 106, the journal name should read *J Hypertens*.

[Goa KL, Wagstaff AJ. *Losartan potassium: a review of its pharmacology, clinical efficacy and tolerability in the management of hypertension. Drugs* 1996 May; 51 (5): 820-45]